granted  subject to the various terms and included the  fol-
        lowing condition:
                            "The total remuneration of each managing
                      director by way of commission and salary shall
                      not   exceed   Rs. 1,20,000 (Rupees  one  lakh
                      twenty thousand) per annum."
        The  company  made a representation to the  appellant  Board
        that  the aforesaid ceiling of Rs. 1,20,000 would  not  ade-
        quately  remunerate the two managing directors and that  the
        aforesaid ceiling be raised.